Resolution 2007-2

Amending Appendix C of the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance

WHEREAS, the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance states in Section VII.B.2. that:

"Amendments to Appendix C may be proposed from time to time by the Committee on Student Conduct as a means of improving the operational performance of the Honor System or providing additional guidance to its meaning and interpretation. Amendments to Appendix C will become effective when approved by the Chancellor, upon the recommendation of the Committee on Student Conduct, without formal action by Student Congress and Faculty Council, provided that the Committee on Student Conduct provides Student Congress and the Faculty Council with written notice of any such proposed amendment and that Student Congress and the Faculty Council are afforded at least 30 calendar days during the academic year in which to advise the Chancellor of their views prior to any action by the Chancellor to approve or reject a proposed amendment."

and;

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct in the exercise of its responsibilities has determined that amendment of Appendix C is appropriate and useful; and

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct has submitted a proposed amendment to Appendix C of the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance to the Chancellor for consideration; and

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct proposes that:

- 1. In conjunction with creation of a graduate business student judicial system, Section C.4. of Appendix C be revised in as follows:
 - **4. Professional School Courts**. The Professional School Courts shall have authority to hear all matters concerning alleged violations of the Honor Code by students who are enrolled in the Schools of Dentistry, Law, Medicine, <u>Business</u> and Pharmacy as candidates for a degree of DDS, JD, MD, <u>MBA</u>, <u>MAC</u>, <u>PhD</u> (<u>Business only</u>) or Pharm.D, except as specified in section C.5 of Appendix C (relating to cases referred to the University Hearings Board).

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The Faculty Council

(1) Endorses the revision of Appendix C to the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance as recommended by the Committee on Student Conduct and transmitted to the Chair of the Faculty by letter dated November 6, 2006, and the Secretary of the Faculty is requested to advise the Chancellor to that effect.